ISEKI

Parts Catalogue

TX2160

F-E41A

-

M) TRACTOR

\ of Machine




Special use only for TX2160,F-E41A

In this parts book you can find the parts to be exolusively used only for TXZ2160, type
F-E41A. For any other parts not found in this book, please refer to the MODEL FE42
which is listed in the parts book No1410-098-014-00.

1. Explanation for head_paragraph

KEY | PART CODE DESCRIPTION  |0r¥ TrrE OF MODEL 116 |R| Remamks

TS | 1F17 | TF19 cii|p
126 [ 1614-508-200-00 | FILTER(SUCTION) ASSY [ | ' «E
127 | ¥721-103-103-50 | 0-RING | '
128 | 1614-508-260-00 | FILTER(SUCTION) ASSY | 1 B A
179 | 1614-508-262-00 | FILTER(LH) ]I A A R R A N A FiG. 164

T ; , g o o R
L ' '
T— Rl $ 1- T ara ! EISSEPUITTRIS IS FRIPRTY SO PN F o ey
\\-}999 s
.
\\L el AT
dob

KEY shows the location of parts diagramed in the illustration.

® ©

Parts numbers begin with ~V ~ and ~W ~ are standard parts of the market.
® "LH and RH ~ on the parts name are described against the moving direction
of the machine or are described on the condition how to install parts on the

machines.

®

QTY shows the number of parts to be used for one unit of machine.
"M * is indicated for parts supplied by a meter long.
" ¢ 7 is indicated for parts supplied by liter.
" AR * is indicated for parts need to be adjusted or regulated.
B The following symbol classifies parts to be used for machines.
" % means standard parts.
" T~ shows that the parts can be installed as optional parts.
"R~ shows that the parts can be used as applicable parts to replace originally
equipped parts.
(6 Serial number : upper row shows the serial number for the first product and
lower row for the last product.

Example : Serial no. 1 through to serial no. 1999.




ITC : Interchangeability
"1 --OLD < NEW

New parts can be used in place of the old parts.
"2 -0OLD — NEW

Old parts can be used in place of the new parts.
"3 -OLD —= NEW

Old parts and new parts can not be replaced each other.
COL : Color code
Color is signified with color code number for colored parts.
Please see the color list shown in this page.
GRP : Parts shown in this column can be replaced by SET parts.

Exsample : Parts marked @ can be replaced by parts marked @. and © for
©), so the rest follow in the same alphabetical order.

Remarks
% Other maker’s part code number is shown in this column.
# When Fig. No. is shown in the Remark column of SET parts or ASSY parts,

each of their component parts are listed in said Fig. No.

2. Color:
The following colors are used for color parts.
COLOR COLOR SPRAY TYPE PAINTS PAINTS
CODE CODE NUMBER 4K DRUM 16K DRUM
4F COSMO BLUE 1300-952-001-10 | 1300-952-003-00 | 1300-952-004-00
6 F FLASH WHITE 1300-953-001-10 | 1300-953-003-00 | 1300-953-004-00
TF MIRROR BLACK 1300-954-001-10 | 1300-954-003-00 | 1300-954-004-00

NOTE : Color code is signified only for the parts assigned by the maker as color

parts.

3. Parts Order

Parts numbers listed in the parts catalogue are all registered in “ISEKI on-line
computer”.

When you order parts, please make sure of correct numbers.

When substitute parts is available, the part number ordered will be automatically
turned to a new part number.

Please be sure to use “ISEKI GENUINE PARTS”.

Any other similar parts other than ISEKI parts when used may cause a trouble

that makes us unable to repair or guarantee the warrant.

—



CONTENTS

TX2160F-E41A

AIR CLEANER AND RADIATOR SYSTEM  rrrereerereenrereretarenerroneuiereeneranenes Fig. 18A
MUFFLER SYSTENM  coeeetrrtereeseercueatrtetimteetieietueriemiemseiemrsesmneitreiitmsmoensmoes Fig 19A
BONNET AND FRAME SYSTEM  wereeeeereeeectrensenseurensenernenienniemeenseieriemsn Fig. 20B
BRAKE ROD SYSTEN  rreeereeeesteoeteturmmmmmtamuaeiemaeretertieinetiensmrrmnmiriiene Fig. 31D
TRANSMISSION CASE SYSTEM  veerereeerenseaeuaetertarureteenemnsiuieusensesieriis Fig. 34E
REAR AXLE SYSTEM  ceereerereeeereuseunatnetnanmnttermtnetiesieesiormierenernmmrie. Fig. 51A
5013 S N Fig. 52B
SEAT AND FENDER SYSTEM  ceeeeeeeesesereeterterteetsentmneeterrmieeiimtiiimois Fig. 63B
ELECTRICAL SYSTEM (A)  vrererereereseermnettuiiiettiieeeiiiantttninreruesrtiinesinane Fig. 64C
ELECTRICAL SYSTEM (B)  ceeecterresetunttttetttuiiiietiinreeiinnettinrertieeerinesinnns Fig. 65B
ELECTRICAL SYSTEM (C)  ttreerrreerteeerummmeettuuniineetituiiinnrreetiiiianerseriianarsinn Fig. 65C
LV D) () = T T T O Fig 66A
THREE POINT SYSTEM  creereereereeeactoettenemueeemneenemeeeinrineiisisismremos Fig. 67C
TOOLS AND TRAILER HITCH SYSTEM  creeeroreeerrreeuerreerineieeueinneinerm. Fig. 71B






FIG. 18A AIR CLEANER AND RADIATOR SYSTEM

1l8
19 2024 21| 23 %
22 29
g‘ ady— 28
@ N 29
e
f}?’ |
O)
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary TYPE OF WODEL | 5|8 REMARKS
FEA1A cl|L|P

1 | 1434 -101 - 210 ~ 00 | RADIATOR ASSY | !

2 11434 -101-212-00 | capP |1

3] 1434101 - 213~ 00 | PIPE, VINYL 1

4 {1434 -101-214 - 00 | GUARD, FAN |

5| 1434 -101-215 - 00 | PROTECTOR, FAN 1t

6 | 1427 — 101 — 006 — 00 | SPRING, SET 2l !

7| 1434101 - 216 - 00 | COCK, WATER |

8 | V200 — 260 - 601 - 60 | BOLT/M 6X 16 q

9 | V401 -~ 160 — 006 — 00 | WASHER SP/M 6 4

10 | V411 - 260 — 006 — 00 | WASHER PL/M 6 4 F

11 | 1427 =101 — 007 — 00 | CUSHION, RADIATOR 4

12 | V201 - 260 - 803 - 50 | BOLT/M 8X 35 o *

13 | V411 ~ 260 — 008 — 00 | WASHER PL/M 8 2l !

14 | 1434 - 101 — 001 — 00 | HOSE, LW./RUBBER |

15 | 1434 — 101 — 002 - 00 | HOSE, UP,/RUBBER |t

16 | 1427 -101 -011~-00 | cLAMP,/35 2l *

17 | 1575 - 102 - 007 ~ 00 | CLAMP/44 9l

18 | 1434 -102 - 210~ 10 | CLEANER, AIR ASSY 1|

19 | 1434 -101 - 272~ 10 | PAN, DUST |t

20 | 1427 - 101 ~ 283 — 00 | BAFFLE ASSY |t

21 | 1434 - 101 - 273 - 00 | BOLT, WING 1|

22 | 1427 - 101 — 286 — 00 | WASHER, SEAL |t

23 | 1427 - 101 - 284 - 00 | ELEMENT |

24 | 1427 -~ 101 - 288 — 00 | GASKET |

25 | 1427 = 101 — 287 - 00 | MARK, HANDLING |




FIG. 18A AIR CLEANER AND RADIATOR SYSTEM

18
I

19 2024 21| 23
22

\,.%

TYPE OF MODEL
FEA1A

o—--
(feYo]
k)

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary REMARKS

26 | 1434 — 101 - 003 - 10 | HOSE. A/ RUBBER
27 | 1434 - 101 - 004 — 10 | HOSE, B/RUBBER
28 | 1427 - 101 - 022 - 00 | CLAMP/48
29 | 3621 ~ 304 ~ 003 - 00 | CLIP./56
30 | 1434 - 101 - 280 — 10 | PLATE. SEAL COMP

31 | V200 - 260 - 601 - 20 | BOLT/M BX 12
32 | v401 - 160 — 006 — 00 | WASHER SP/M 8

N N = D s e




FIG. 19A MUFFLER

I

SYSTEM

18—

14 —

=50

15—

W
1435 10
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary e OF MODELY 71 & 1 & REMARKS
FE41A clL|p

111434 - 101 - 230 - 00 | MUFFLER |

2 | 1434 -915 - 210 - 00 | PIPE, TAIL A I N
3| 1491 - 103 - 200 ~ 00 | COVER MUFFLER  COMP ]
4 | 1491 - 103 - 001 - 00 | COVER T

5 | 1491 - 103 - 230 - 00 | COVER, TAIL PIPE COMP | *

6 | V411 — 260 — 008 — 00 | WASHER PL/M08 9 *

7 | v201 - 260 - 801 - 20 | BOLT/M 8X 12 of *

8 | V401 — 160 — 008 - 00 | WASHER SP/M 8 of *

9 | V411 - 260 — 008 — 00 | WASHER PL/M 8 2 !

10 | V303 - 260 - 008 - 00 | NUT/M, 8 |

11 | 1434 -101 - 007 — 00 | CLAMP,/32 |t

12 | V201 - 260 - 806 ~ 00 | BOLT/M 8X 60 |t

13 | V401 = 160 -~ 008 - 00 | WASHER SP/M 8 |

14 | 1491 — 103 - 210 — 00 | COVER, TAIL PIPE COMP i T

15 | 1434 - 101 - 240 — 00 | PIPE, TALL | T

16 | V201 - 260 — 801 — 20 | BOLT/M 8x 12 if T

17 | V411 - 260 ~ 008 — 00 | WASHER PL/M 8 if T

18 | V401 — 160 — 008 — 00 | WASHER SP/M 8 | T




435-ETIK

FIG. 20B BONNET AND FRAME

g

SYSTEM

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary TPE OF MODEL | ] REMARKS
FE41A c P

1 | 1434 - 601 - 250 — 00 | BONNET COMP 1.
2 | 1427 - 111 - 244 - 10 | sEAL/ (30x20x215) |
3| 1427 - 601 - 206 — 00 | SEAL/ (30X15X170) 2l
4| 1434 -601-001 - 10 | BOLT, HINGE 2l *
5| 1427 - 601 - 002 — 00 | CUSHION,/RUBBER vi
6 | 1427 - 601 — 003 — 00 | WASHER,/15X24X2 2l ¢
7| 1435 -601 - 200 — 10 | COVER, UNDER COMP 1.
8 | V201 - 260 - 801 — 60 | BOLT/M 8X 16 gl *
9 | V401 - 160 — 008 — 00 | WASHER SP/M 8 gl !
10 | V411 - 260 - 008 — 00 | WASHER PL/M 8 g !
11 | 1435 - 601 - 005 - 00 | GRILL Nt
12 | 1427 - 601 - 005 ~ 00 | BOLT 4
13 | V401 - 160 — 006 — 00 | WASHER SP/M 6 4
14 | V411 - 260 — 006 - 00 | WASHER PL/M 6 4
15 | 1427 - 605 - 001 - 00 | GRILLE, LIGHT 1.
16 | 1480 - 603 - 001 — 00 | SCREW./MBX16 st *
17 | 1434 - 601 - 220 - 00 | PLATE, HINGE 0ot
----------- 601 '—"23'0‘— 20 | COVER, SIDE LH 1 *
~ 260 - 801 — 60 | BOLT/M 8X 16 sl *
20 | V401 - 160 — 008 - 00 | WASHER SP/M 8 |t
21 | V411 - 260 - 008 — 00 | WASHER PL/M 8 5| ¢
22 | 1434 - BO1 — 240 - 00 | COVER, SIDE RH |
23 | V201 - 260 - 801 - 60 | BOLT,/Mo08X 16 5|
24 | V401 - 160 — 008 — 00 | WASHER SP/M 8 5| *
25 | V411 - 260 — 008 — 00 | WASHER PL/M 8 | *

—



FIG. 31D BRAKE ROD SYSTEM

8 42 141

7% e e

16 18 M40 39
5
a1 n

pe

—

O\
. { ) = ‘ g / 219
= N/ D 1 /23’//
L 13 24 22
2+
a4
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary TYPE OF MODEL1 1§ | & REMARKS
FE41A clL |P
1 | 1434 - 312 — 200 — 00 | SHAFT, BRAKE !
2 | V704 - 140 - 022 - 00 | RING, SNAP,/22 C 1 L I I
3| 1434-312 - 210 - 00 | PEDAL, BRAKE LH |t
4 | V530 - 240 - 803 - 60 | PIN 8X36 |
5 | 1403 - 312 - 003 ~ 00 | SPRING, PARKING BRAKE 2l *?
6 | 1434 - 312 - 220 - 00 | PEDAL, BRAKE RH ||
7 | V763 = 400 - 000 - 00 | NIPPLE, GREASE,/ 1,8 vi I
8 | 1415 ~312 500 - 00 | YOKE, LH 2 !
9 | 1434 - 312 -330 - 00 | YOKE, RH vI I
10 | 1404 — 312 - 006 - 00 | PIN, YOKE A At
11 | V411 — 260 — 008 — 00 | WASHER PL/M08 v\
12 | V50O — 162 — 002 — 00 | PIN, SPLIT,/2.0X20 v
13 | 1404 - 312 - 005 - 00 | PIN, YOKE B vI
14 | V411 - 260 - 008 - 00 | WASHER PL/M 8 2
15 | VBOO — 162 — 002 — 00 | PIN, SPLIT,/2.0X20 v{ B
16 | 1434 - 312 - 230 — 00 | ROD, BRAKE 2l *
17 | 1401 - 122 — 005 — 00 | NUT, LH THREAD,/M8 2l !
18 | V305 - 260 — 008 ~ 00 | NUT/M, 8 9l ?
19 | 1434 - 312 - 001 - 00 | CLAMP, HARNESS |t
20 | V201 - 261 — 001 — 60 | BOLT/MI0X 16 o
21 | V401 - 160 - 010 — 00 | WASHER SP,/M10 |
22 | 1427 - 313 - 200 - 00 | BRAKE, PARKING ASSY |t
23 | 1427 -313-204 - 00 | ROD |t
24 | 1427 - 313 - 205 - 00 | SPRING |
25 | 1427 - 313 ~ 206 — 00 | BOTTON 1




1434-312A

FIG. 31D

BRAKE ROD SYSTEM

TYPE OF MODEL cloc
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION U] ey TIo|R REMARKS
26 | 1427 -313-209- 00 | GRIP |t
27 | 1427 - 313 - 220 - 00 | HOLDER, LEVER |
28 | V201 - 260 - 801 — 60 | BOLT/M 8X 16 o
29 | V401 — 160 — 008 — 00 | WASHER SP/M 8 2l
30 | 1434312 - 007 - 00 | ROD, PACKING i
31 | V411 - 260 — 008 — 00 | WASHER PL/M 8 v/
32 | V500 - 163 ~ 002 - 00 | PIN, SPLIT,/3.0x20 ol
33 | 1434 - 312 — 340 - 00 | HOLDER, SHAFT il
34 | 1434 - 312 - 350 — 00 | SHAFT, PARKING 1.
35 | 1434 - 312 — 360 - 00 | ARM, PARKING 1|
36 | 1434 - 312 - 009 - 00 | NIPPLE, GREASE./B - M6F 1
37 | V580 - 140 — 802 - 80 | PIN, SPRING 8x28 1
38 | V580 — 140 — 502 — 80 | PIN, SPRING 5x28 1.
39 | 1434 - 312 - 008 - 00 | ROD, ADJUST 2l !
40 | V305 - 260 — 008 — 00 | NUT/M 8 a
41 | V411 - 260 — 008 — 00 | WASHER PL/MO08 4 F
42 | V500 - 163 — 002 — 00 | PIN, SPLIT/3.0X20 2




FIG. 34E TRANSMISSION CASE SYSTEM

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary o OF MODEL | 11 & | 3 REMARKS
4 FE41A clL|P
1| 1427 =201 = 001 ~ 00 | CASE, F T - MISSION 1|
2 | 1427 - 201 - 002 - 50 | CASE, TRANSMISSION T
3| 1427 - 201 - 003 - 00 | PACKING, R T- MISSON gl
4 | V252 - 261 - 003 - 00 | STUD,/MI0X 30 /I
5 | V252 - 261 - 003 - 50 | STUD/MI0X 35 1t
6 | V251 - 261 — 202 - 5C | STUD/M12X 25 vI
7 | v252 - 261 — 202 - 50 | STUD/M12X 25 g *
8 | V401 - 160 — 010 — 00 | WASHER SP,/M10 1/
9 | V411 - 260 — 010 - 00 | WASHER PL/MI10 nl
10 [ V211 - 361 - 003 - 50 | BOLT/M 6X16 2l ?
11 | V303 -260-010-00 | NUT/M, 10 13!
12 | V252 ~ 261 —~ 004 — 00 | STUD./M10X 40 2l ?
13 | V252 - 261 — 005 ~ 50 | STUD/M10X 55 v{
14 | V2562 - 261 — 204 — 50 | STUD/M12X 45 2 *
15 [ 1427 = 201 - 005 — 00 | METAL, INPUT ||
16 1427 — 201 — 006 — 00 | PACKING, INPUT METAL 1 ¥
17 | V201 - 260 — 806 — 00 | BOLT/M 8X 60 4
18 | V211 - 360 — 803 - 50 | BOLT/M 8X16 4
19 | V401 - 160 — 008 — 00 | WASHER SP/M 8 4
20 | V411 - 260 — 008 — 00 | WASHER PL/M 8 o
21 | V521 - 100 — 801 ~ 60 | PIN, ST B/ 8X16 4
22 | V521 - 100 - 801 - 40 | PIN, ST B/ 8x14 2l !
23 | 1427 - 201 - 007 — 00 | PLUG. DRAIN i
24 | 1427 — 201 - 008 — 00 | WASHER, SEAL/16 |
25 | 1427 - 201 — 016 - 00 | CAP, BLANK./M12 5| *




1433-2C1D

FIG. 34E

42

Lo,
L0

TRANSMISSION CASE SYSTEM

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION oty e OF MODELY 21§ | R REMARKS
FE41A Cc P
26 | 1434 — 201 — 200 — 20 | BRACKET, 2P LH COMP 1|
27 | 1434 - 201 — 210 - 20 | BRACKET, 2P RH COMP 1.
28 | V201 ~ 261 - 203 — 00 | BOLT/M12X 30 g *
29 | V401 - 160 - 012 — 00 | WASHER SP/M12 0]
30 | v303 - 260 - 012 - 00 | NUT/M12 ol ¢
31 | 1427 - 201 = 009 — 00 | BUSH,/25X34X48 2l *
32 | V704 — 140 - 025 — 00 | RING, SNAP/25 C o *
33 | 1427 - 218 - 001 - 00 | COVER, JOINT |t
34 | 1427 - 201 - 021 - 00 | PIN/BX212 |
3% | 1427 — 201 - 011 — 00 | PIN/8X220 |t
3 | V500 - 162 — 502 - 00 | PIN, SPLIT,/2.5X20 ot
37 | 1305 - 241 - 001 - 00 | PIN, HARR o
38 142.7 ‘—201—012— O METAL, DIFF — CASE LH 1 '
39 1 42.7. ‘-201—013— 00 | METAL, DIFF — CASE RH 1 *

. 40 1427 ‘—201—0 14 — .OO SHIM, DIFF — CASE A 2 ¥
41 | 1427 — 201 — 015 — 00 | SHIM, DIFF — CASE B o] *
42 | V211 - 560 - 802 - 50 | BOLT/M 6X16 g
43 | 1427 - 201 - 018 - 20 | METAL, PTO T
44 | 16812 - 201 - 002 — 00 | SEAL, RNG |t
45 | V211 - 261 - 003 - 00 | BOLT/M 6X16 4
46 | v411 - 260 - 008 — 00 | WASHER/M8 |t




FIG. 51A REAR AXLE SYSTEM

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION aty TYPE OF MODEL |11 § | & REMARKS
FEATA clL P
1 | 1579 - 306 - 001 — 00 | HOUSING, AXLE REAR/LH | !
2 | 1600 - 306 - 002 — 00 | HOUSING, AXLE REAR/RH |t
3 | 1427 - 306 — 003 — 00 | PACKING, REAR AXLE v/
4 | V201 - 261 — 205 ~ 00 | BOLT/MI12X 50 o ¢
5 | V201 - 261 - 004 — 50 | BOLT/MI10X 45 4
6 | V304 - 260 - 010 ~ 00 | NUT/M10 4
7 | V304 - 260 - 012 - 00 | NUT/M12 v/
8 | V401 — 160 — 012 — 00 | WASHER SP/M12 12 *
g | V401 - 160~ 010 — 00 | WASHER SP/M10 gl *
10 | v521 - 100 - 801 — 80 | PIN, ST B/ 8X16 4
11 | 7955 - 201 — 026 — 00 | PLUG, DRAIN (1./4) 2}
12 | 1427 = 201 =016 — 00 | CAP, BLANK/M12 g !
13 | 1491 - 307 = 001 — 20 | SHAFT, WHEEL 2l
14 | 1427 - 307 — 002 — 10 | GEAR, WHEEL/58 2l ¢!
15 | 1427 - 307 - 003 - 00 | PIPE/123 v{ I
16 1491 — 307 — 201 — 00 | SEAL, OIL7QLF488011.5 2 '
17 | V600 — 110 ~ 630 — B0 | BEARING, RB/6306 2 *
18 | V600 — 110 — 620 — 80 | BEARING, RB,/6208 2 !
19 | V704 - 140 — 030 — 00 | RING, SNAP/30 C v\
20 | V705 ~ 140 — 080 — 00 | RING, SNAP/80 C 2l !
21 | v201 - 361 — 203 - 00 | BOLT/M12X 30 il *
22 | V401 - 160 —~ 012 — 00 | WASHER SP/M12 12 *




10

1435-3174

FIG. 52B TIRE
1

TYPE OF MODEL| 1 | C |G

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION aTy T|o|R REMARKS
FE4TA clL |P

111435 -317 =201 - 00 | DRUM, WHEEL W6 - 18 7l ¢

2 | v888 - 240 - 081 - 80 | TIRE/4P 8- 18 2l ¢

3 | v88g9 - 000 - 081 - 80 | TuBE/ 8- 18 v/

4 | V999 - 300 - 001 — 00 | CAP, TIRE VALVE 2l f

5 | 1427 - 317 ~ 004 - 00 | CAP, BLANK/M14 6f *

—



FIG. 63B SEAT AND FENDER SYSTEM

1435-€CED

11

12

11

12

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION aTy TYPE OF WODEL | | 5|5 REMARKS
FE41A Llp
1 | 1435 - 606 - 200 ~ 10 | FENDER, LH 11
2| 1435 - 606 - 210 - 20 | FENDER, RH comp | T
3| V201 - 261 - 202 - 50 | BOLT/MI12X 25 a4
4| V401 - 160 - 012 - 00 | WASHER spov12 4
5 | V411 - 260 - 012 - 00 | WASHER PL/M12 4
6 | V201 — 260 - 801 — 60 | BOLT/M 8X 16 |
7 | V401 = 160 — 008 - 00 | WASHER SP/M 8 4
8 | V411 - 260 — 008 - 00 | WASHER PL/M 8 4
9 | V303 - 260 - 008 - 00 | NUT/M 8 4
10 | 1435 - 606 — 001 — 00 | STAY, FENDER LH |
11 | 1435 - 606 — 002 — 00 | STAY, FENDER RH |t
12 | V201 — 260 - 802 - 00 | BOLT/M 8X 20 4
13 | V401 — 160 - 008 — 00 | WASHER SP/M 8 4 !
14 | V411 ~ 260 - 008 - 00 | WASHER PL/M 8 ot
15 | V303 - 260 - 008 - 00 | NUT/M 8 a
16 | 1427 - 606 — 220 - 00 | REST, ARM 2l
17 | V201 - 260 - 802 — 00 | BOLT/M 8X 20 4
18 | V401 — 160 - 008 — 00 | WASHER SP/M 8 4
19 | V411 - 260 - 008 — 00 | WASHER PL/M 8 9
20 | 1435 - 611 — 240 - 00 | SEAT ASSY 1|
21 | 1435 -611 - 241 - 00 | SEAT, A |
22 | V200 - 260 — 602 — 00 | BOLT/M 6X 20 v{
23 | V200 - 260 - 603 — 00 | BOLT/M 6X 30 vI I
24 | V411 - 260 - 006 ~ 00 | WASHER PL/M 6 4 !
25 | V401 - 160 - 006 — 00 | WASHER SP/M 6 4




12

FIG. 63B SEAT AND FENDER SYSTEM

|
@
o o —&
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION qry [IPE OF MODELY 11 § | R REMARKS
FE41A clL|P
26 | 1509 - 611 - 241 - 00 | PLATE .
27 | 1572 - 622 - 001 — 00 | STAY, NO. LAMP N
28 | V211 - 200 - 802 — 00 | BOLT/M 6X14 2 *
29 | V363 ~ 260 - 008 — 00 | NUT/ M 8 9l *
30 | 1422 — 668 - 210 — 00 | WASHER il
31 | 1435 -611-001 — 00 | SPRING/HC109 |t
32 | V240 - 261 -~ 003 — 80 | BOLT,/M10X38 |
33 | 1435 - 611 - 210 — 00 | BRACKET, SEAT COMP | *
34 | 1434-611-002 - 10 | CAP (M8) o
35 | 1421 - 611 - 004 — 00 | CUSHION,/RUBBER v{
36 | 1305 - 241 - 001 — 00 | PIN, HAIR 11
37 | 7956 - 205 ~ 016 — 00 | CAP, OIL/30 .
38 | 1427 - 611 - 001 — 00 | PACKING,/RUBBER |
39 | 3737 - 164 — 002 — 00 | PIN, SEAT SET Nt
40 | 1500 ~ 501 ~ 210 — 00 | BREATHER ASSY |
41 | 1500 - 501 — 212 — 00 | COVER |t
42 | 1500 - 501 ~ 213 - 00 | FILTER T
43 | 1500 - 501 — 214 - 00 | SCREW,/M4X20 |
44 | V201 - 260 - 801 - 60 | BOLT/M 8X 16 2
45 | V401 - 160 - 008 — 00 | WASHER SP/Mo8 2l ¢t
46 | V411 - 260 — 008 — 00 | WASHER PL/M 8 2l *

—



FIG. 64C ELECTRICAL SYSTEM (A)

I—= —2-15

10
230 11 F;
8 417

' 12 P

21124 13 SR SCRY
@/@ | 6.19
L7.20

4 49
& 51
~50
1 6223 B 51
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary TYPE OF MODEL) 5 lR REMARKS
FE41A clL|P
1| 1421 - 600 - 055 — 00 | LAMP, PILOT A ASSY ||
2 11419-621-015-00 | LENS |
31419 -621-016 - 00 | WASHER | !
4 11419621 -017 - 00 | GASKET i
511419-621 - 018 - 00 | HOLDER i
6 | 1403 - 621 - 031 — 00 | BULB/12V 3W it
7 [ 1421 -621 - 010 - 00 | SOCKET 1|
8 | 1427 - 621 -~ 220 — 00 | LAMP, PILOT B ASSY 1| .
9 | 1419 -621 015~ 00 | LENS 1|
10 | 1419 -621 -016 — 00 | WASHER | *
11 | 1419621 -017 — 00 | GASKET | !
12 | 1419 -621 - 018 — 00 | HOLDER 1|
13 | 1403 - 621 - 031 - 00 | BULB/12V 3W |t
14 | 1421 - 600 ~ 057 — 00 | LAMP, PILOT C ASSY |t
15 | 1419 - 621 - 015 - 00 | LENS 1| .
16 | 1419 -621-016 - 00 | wASHER |t
17 | 1419 -621-017 — 00 | GASKET !
18 | 1419 -621 - 018 — 00 | HOLDER |
19 | 1403 -621 - 031 - 00 | BULB/12V 3w i|o*
20 | 1421 - 621 - 012 — 00 | SOCKET |t
21 | 1427 - 623 — 200 — 00 | LAMP, PILOT ASSY 2l *
22 | 1403 -621 - 031 - 00 | BULB/12V 3W 2l *
23 | 1427 — 623 - 202 - 00 | LENS 2l *?
24 | 1426 - 621 — 040 — 00 | LIGHT ASSY |
25 | 1426 - 621 — 041 - 00 | BULB/12VIOW 11




14

FIG. 64C ELECTRICAL SYSTEM (A)

I—= 2-15
0—s 316,
232 8 g 417
21]- 22-51 - e T
5. 619
720
il 4
T~
\

33
L
/ 32
.

o 49 &—30
~ & 51 4
o 2 51
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION oty e OF MODEL |21 5 | R REMARKS
FE41A clLtp

26 | 1426 — 621 — 043 - 00 | LENS | -
27 | V113 - 164 — 001 — 60 | SCREW, PLUS/M4X0.7X16 2l
28 | 1426 — 621 - 044 — 00 | GASKET, LENS 1.
29 | V300 - 260 - 004 - 00 | NUT/M 4 2|
30 | V401 - 260 — 004 — 00 | WASHER SP/M 4 2l ¢}
31 | 1426 — 621 — 046 — 00 | GASKET, BASE 1|
32 | 1509 - 623 - 019 — 00 | HARNESS |
33 | 1426 — 621 — 038 — 00 | HARNESS, CLAMP 2l *
34 | 1509 - 623 — 018 — 00 | HARNESS, EARTH il
35 | V211 - 260 - 801 - 60 | BOLT/M 6X14 |t
36 | V304 - 260 — 008 — 00 | NUT/M 8 |t
37 | 3506 - 301 — 260 — 00 | LAMP, WORK ASSY |
38 | 1426 - 621 — 002 — 00 | BALVE |
39 | 3506 - 301 - 262 — 00 | LENs |
40 | 3506 - 301 - 263 - 00 | REFLECTOR COMP |t
41 | 3506 - 301 — 264 — 00 | GASKET |
| 3505301 285 00 | |
43 |<3506 =301 — 267 — 005 STAY |
a“ %—5/—"1@11-:@20’—’46/ SCREW,/M4x4 4
45 | 3506 — 301 — 269 — 00 | LEAD comp |t
46 | 3506 — 301 ~ 31100 | NUT 2l *
47 | V210 - 260 - 601 — 60 | BOLT, SEMS () o *
48 | V201 ~ 260 - 803 - 00 | BOLTM 8x 30 |t
49 | 1432 — 621 — 012 — 00 | RUBBER, BAFFLE 1|t
50 | V411 — 260 — 008 — 00 | WASHER PL/M 8 o *




FIG. 64C ELECTRICAL SYSTEM (A)

—2-15
—3-16—
—4-17
~—5-18
—6-19
—7-20

A~ &3
34
TYPE OF MODEL| ! | C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION aty T|O|R REMARKS
FE41A C|L|P

¥

51 | V303 - 200 - 008 - 00 | NUT/M 8 2




16

FIG. 65B ELECTRICAL SYSTEM (B)

ARGl A
o | 5 'S \(g_\e)// %ﬁ@ 5
4 1.25_\‘\ \x\\/;i/ h _I
: l)) \\\\ / e N\ . / ®
. s WARP Y,

L
10 k N PR ? v
9 O e W B
N T =i ,,
1435-623C
TYPE OF MODEL |1 [ C |G

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary e g (B I; REMARKS

1| 1427 - 821 ~ 025 — 00 | HARNESS, WIRE NOS i|*

2 | 1427 - 623 - 003 — 00 | WIRE HARNESS NO 8 |t

3| 1427 - 623 — 004 — 00 | WIRE HARNESS NO 9 1.

4 | 1427 - 623 -~ 005 — 00 | HARNESS, WIRE/NO10 1
5 [ 1434-621-003 - 20 | HARNESS NO.1T  ASSY 1

6 | 3652 - 261 — 202 - 00 | LINK, FUSIBLE | !

7 | 1509 - 623 - 242 - 00 | BOX, FUSE 2
8 | 1432-621-273-00 | FUSE 54 o

9 | 1434 - 621 - 004 — 00 | HARNESS, WIRE NO12 1|

10 | 1421 -621 - 036 - 00 | CLAMP, HARNESS 5| *

11 | 1342 - 402 - 006 — 00 | BAND, WIRE/250 | I

12 [ 1427 - 621 - 026 - 00 | CLAMP, HARNESS, /150 i ¢

13 | 3737 - 172 - 009 - 00 | CLAMP, MAIN HARNESS 2l *

14 | V200 - 260 - 601 — 20 | BOLT/M 6X 12 2

15 | V300 - 260 - 006 - 00 | NUT/M & 2

16 | V401 - 160 — 006 — 00 | WASHER SP/M 6 vI I




FIG. 65C ELECTRICAL SYSTEM (C)

N
3 ~ 4
2 2
34 3536 37 _ (®/
3] §) 3
4
o4 25 27
53 % Lgls
<
S
29 22
/< |
SN0 20
@ﬂ @ = 21— %
, ‘. NS 30
S
& 19
LIGE E24B
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary |IPE OF MODEL) 21§ (] REMARKS
FE4TA cll|p
1] 1427 -621 - 008 - 00 | HORN ||
2 | v200 - 260 - 601 - 20 | BOLT/M 6X 12 ol
3 | V401 - 160 - 006 — 00 | WASHER SP/M 6 ol
4 | V300 - 260 - 006 - 00 | NUT/M 6 Vi
5 | 1421 - 621 — 250 — 00 | SWITCH, STARTER |
6 | V401 — 160 — 004 — 00 | WASHER SP/M 4 |
7 | V411 - 260 - 004 - 00 | WASHER PL/M 4 |t
8 | V111 - 164 - 000 - 80 | SCREW.M 4X 8 |
g | V401 - 160 — 005 — 00 | WASHER SP/M 5 4
10 | V411 - 260 - 005 - 00 | WASHER PL/M & i
11 | V111 - 165 - 000 - 80 | SCREW./M 5X 8 3 !
12 | 1421 - 621 - 252 - 00 | wasHER | *
13 | 1421 - 621 - 253 - 00 | NUT, RING |
14 | 1421 - 621 - 254 — 00 | LEVER | ¢
15 | V111 - 165 — 001 — 50 | SCREW./M 5X15 |t
16 | 1407 — 600 — 052 — 00 | SWITCH, KEY 0
17 | 1407 - 621 - 012 -00 | KEY 2 !
18 | 3614 - 261 - 220 ~ 00 | SwiTcH, HORN ASSY |
19 | 1426 - 621 — 033 — 00 | SWITCH, PARKING |
20 | 1426 - 621 - 035 — 00 | FLASHER UNIT |
21 | V111 - 164 - 000 — 60 | SCREW/M 4X 6 2l *
22 | 1426 - 621 ~ 036 — 00 | BASE. FLASHER )t
23 | V200 - 260 - 602 — 50 | BOLT/M 6X 25 il
24 | V200 - 260 - 602 ~ 00 | BOLT/M 6X 20 |t
25 | V411 - 260 - 006 — 00 | WASHER PL/M 6 2 ¢




18

|

Nl

FIG. 65C ELECTRICAL SYSTEM (C)

1435 6240 :
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION oty o OF MODEL 1215 | R REMARKS
FE41A clL|P
26 | V401 — 160 - 006 ~ 00 | WASHER SP/M 6 vI I
27 | V300 - 260 - 006 — 00 | NUT/M 6 o ¢
28 | 1427 - 621 -~ 011 - 00 | SWITCH, SAFETY 1.
29 | V401 - 160 - 016 — 00 | WASHER PL/M16 |t
30 | 1427 - 621 - 012 — 00 | GROMMET 2
31 | 1421 =621 — 240 — 00 | SWITCH, LEVER ASSY 1.
32 | V401 - 160 — 003 — 00 | WASHER SP/M 3 3
33 | V111 - 163000 - 60 | SCREW/M 3X 6 3
34 | 1421 - 621 — 242 — 00 | PACKING 1| .
35 | 1421 - 621 - 243 - 00 | NUT |
36 | 1421 - 621 — 244 — 00 | LEVER, SWITCH .
37 | 1421 - 621 - 245 - 00 | SCREW |
38 | 1434 - 621 — 200 — 00 | METER, SPEED ASSY 1
39 | 1423 - 6821 — 003 - 00 | CABLE, METER |t
40 | 1425 - 621 — 004 — 00 | CLAMP |t
41 | V201 - 260 - 801 — 20 | BOLT/M 8X 12 .
42 | V401 - 160 - 008 — 00 | WASHER SP,/M08 1




FIG. 66A WEIGHT

/@7@ T

19

10 11 12 9
| | | |
1
8
1127
TYPE OF MODEL] 1 [ ¢ |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary T|0|R REMARKS
FEATA clC|p
1 | 1427 — 923 — 200 - 00 | WEIGHT, F. WHEEL SET | T
2 | V201 - 261 - 205 - 50 | BOLT/M12X 55 6| T
3] V401 - 160 - 012 — 00 | WASHER SP/M12 of T
4 | V303 - 260 -012 - 00 | NUT/MI2 g| T
5 | 1421 - 922 — 001 - 00 | WEIGHT, BALANCE 2l T
6 | W201 - 2681 — 205 - 50 | BOLT,/M12X55 gl T
7 | V305 - 260 - 012 - 00 | NUT/MI2 | T
8 1427 — 922 — 220 - 00 WEIGHT, R. WHEEL SET ] T
9 | 1427 - 922 - 230 - 00 | BOLT, SET./154 6| T
10 | V303 -260-012 - 00 | NUT/M.12 12 T

V401
V4ii

160 - 012 - 00
260 - 012 - 00

WASHER SP,/M12
WASHER PL/M12

12

-3




20

FIG. 67C THREE POINT SYSTEM

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION gry LPE OF MODEL |2\ &1 2 REMARKS
FE41A clL (P

111435 =511 - 250 — 00 | LINK, LOWER comp 2l ¢
2| 1434 -511 - 200 - 20 | BRACKET, LINK comP Nt
3 | v201 - 261 - 202 - 50 | BOLTMI2X 25 d 7
4| V401 - 1680 - 012 - 00 | wASHER sP/M12 a4
5 | V411 - 260 - 012 — 00 | WASHER PL/M12 2l ?
6 | 1435 -511 -270 - 00 | CHAIN, CHECK./148 COMP 2l *
7 | 1427 =511 - 220 - 00 | CHAIN, CHECK RH 2 *
8§ | 1427 =511 - 320 — 00 | TURNBUCKLE 12 COMP 2l *
9 | V305 - 260 - 012 - 00 | NUT/M,12 ol
10 | 1427 8511 - 001 - 00 | PIN/T0x32 a4 *
11 | V500 - 162 - 502 — 00 | PIN, SPLIT,/2.5X20 4
12 | 14278511 - 002 - 00 | sHackLE A ¢
13 | 1600~ 514 - 002 - 00 | PLATE |
14 | 1600 - 514 - 003 - 00 | PLATE |
15 | V201 - 361 - 203 - 00 | BOLT,/M12X 30 d
16 | V401 — 160 - 012 — Q0 | WASHER SP/M12 4
17 | 1427 2511 - 250 - 10 | UNK, TOP LH COMP 1.
18 | 1427 2511 - 260 - 10 | LNK, TOP (RH) COMP T
.]9 1550 —514—290— 00 | TURNBUCKLE COMP 1 *
20 | 1434-511-210-00 | PIN, TOP LINK ol ¥
21 | 1421 =502 - 002 - 00 | PIN, LINK 2l ?
22 1427 —511—270— 00 | éOD. .LIFT LH 1 '
23 | 1427 2511 -273 - 00 | FORK |
24 | 1427 -511 - 003 - 00 | SCREW |
25 | 1427 - 611 - 004 - 00 | HANDLE. ADJ 1| *




FIG. 67C THREE POINT

SYSTEM

21

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary |PE OF MODEL )41 8 1R REMARKS
FE4TA cliL|P

26 | V580 — 140 - 503 — 20 | PIN, SPRING 5X32 | !

27 | 1427 - 511 - 280 - 00 | NUT, Lock/16 I

28 [ 1427 - 511 - 290 - 00 | ROD, LIFT | !

29 | 1427 - 511 — 005 - 00 | PIN/16%X44 2l !

30 | V600 - 164 — 002 — 50 | PIN, SPLIT/4.0X25 N/

31 | V411 - 260 - 016 — 00 | WASHER PL/M16 2l *

3 | 1427 - 511 - 300 - 00 | FORK, BRACKET o *

33 | 1305 - 931 - 003 - 00 | PIN, HAR F

34 | 1423 -520- 001 - 10 | PIN/16X63 2 !

35 | 1435 - 511 - 260 — 00 | HUB/22X40X37  COMP ol v

3 | V201 - 360 - 802 — 50 | BOLT/M 8X 25 2l *

37 | v305 - 260 - 008 - 00 | NUT/M, B 2

38 | 1600 - 514 — 001 - 00 | PIN,/22x384 |

39 | 1421 - 502 - 002 - 00 | PIN, LINK 2|

40 | 1427 - 511 =310 — 00 | CHAIN, LW LINK 2l *?

41 | V201 - 260 - 803 — 00 | BOLT/M 8X 30 vI

£ | V303 - 260 - 008 — 00 | NUT/M, 8 ¢

43 | V401 - 160 - 008 - 00 | WASHER SP/M 8 ol *

44 | 1402 - 511 - 600 — 00 | NUT, TOP LINK LOCK |+




22

1435-5114

FIG. 71B TOOLS AND TRAILER HITCH SYSTEM

1 2 3

4

TYPE OF MODEL| I [ c |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary T{O R REMARKS
FE41A c{L |P
1 | 1427 =921 - 200 - 10 | HITCH, TRAILLER | T
2 | 1488 - 247 - 250 - 00 | PIN ASSY |7
3 [ 1421 - 502 - 002 - 00 | PN, LINK |7
4| 1427 - 921 - 220 - 00 | PIN/19x214 | T
5| 1341 - 906 - 001 - 00 | PIN, HAIR | T
6 | 2130 ~ 931 — 001 — 00 | SPANNER, BOX/17 |7
7 | 1401 - 906 - 005 — 00 | WRENCH, SOCKET/17X19 I
8 | V936 - 150 — 015 - 00 | PLIERS/G150 1.
9 | 2130 - 931 - 210 — 00 | SCREWDRIVER ASSY 1| .
10 | V920 - 550 — 801 — 00 | SPANNER/ 8X10 |
11 | V920 — 551 — 201 — 40 | SPANNER/12X14 |t
12 | V920 - 651 — 301 — 70 | SPANNER/13X17 |
13 | V920 - 551 — 902 — 20 | SPANNER/18X22 |
14 | 1526 — 911 — 001 — 00 | GAN, GREASE ||
15 | 3750 — 412 — 003 — 00 | OILER |
16 | 3560 — 702 - 001 — 10 | BAG, TOOL 11
17 | 1427 - 906 - 201 - 00 | FUNNEL |
18 | 1427 - 621 -015 - 00 | BULB/12V 25/25 |t
19 | 1444 - 621 - 242 - 00 | BULB/ 12V 20W 1.
20 | 1432 - 621 - 273 - 00 | FUSE/5A 2 ?
21 | 1423 -621 - 201 - 00 | FUsE/15 it




Z -

@Oy g —

1 -
~ -
g1 -
0e -
8¢ -

1 -
8¢ -
91 -
S1 -
£ -

A
9 -
G -
g -
0% -

8T -
LT -
€T -
e -

ST -
Ll -
N. —
67 -
Sz -

ve -

DN =
(ot e IEaN Iab ]

=N Mo K
noen —_——
i

f T T T
| ¢ -vI§ |00-200-90€-0091| L1 -d40¢ _co 022-109-vEVT
| 1 -vI§ |00-T00-90€-64511 ¥ -80Z |01-100-109-PEp|
] LT -v81 |00-200-2071-92ST| 02 -2.9 |00-01Z-11G6-yEbT]|
| Lz -9€9 [00-100-229-24511 ¢ -3L9 102-002-[1S-VEpT|
| 61 -39 100-06Z-415-0SSI1 € -T€ 100-09€-CIE-verT|
! ! | _
| 1 -812 100-100-116-92511 b€ -a1€ [00-056-Z(5-berT |
| L -8999 |00-2FZ-£29-60611 €€ -Al€ |00-0VE-CIE-VEVT|
| ¢2€ -2F¥9 |00-610-€29-60G1| 6 -dI1€ |00-0€€-TI€-FPEVT]
| ¥€ -39 100-810-£29-6051] 91 -aI€ |00-0£2-C1€-VEpL |
| 92 -49€9 [00-T¥Z-T119-60G611 9 -Ql¢ _co 0CZ-Cl1e-veEpl|
| | _ !
| €% -869 100-¥12-105-00S11 € -01¢ 100-017-71¢-bEvT |
| ¢v -9€9 |00-€12-106-00611 1T -@QT€¢ [00-00C2-CT€-VeEpT]
} 1¥ -9€9 |00-Z12-106-006T1 9€¢ -aI€ |00-600-CTe-VeEVI]
j O -49€9 |00-01Z-T0S-0061| 6€ -Al€ |00-800-21€-VEVT|
| 9T -VIS |00-10Z-L0€-16F11 0€ -AT€ 100-L00-C1€-bEPT
| _ _ _ _
| €1 -¥1G [02-100-L0€-16%1| 61 -QI€ |00-100-2T€-vEPT]
} 6 -v61 |00-0€2-€01-16V1| LZ -3FE 102-01C-10C-FPEVT|
| ¥1 -v61 [00-012-€01-16F1] 9 -3V€ |0C-00Z-102-bvEVI]
] € -v61 100-00C-€01-16F1| 81 -v¥81 [01-012-201-vEF1]|
| ¥ -v6I1 100-T100-€01-T6F11 0¢ -v81 [01-08C-10T-bEVT]|
| | _ _ |
| ¢ -41L [00-062-2%2-88V1] 1C -v81 [00-€L2-10T-FEVT]|
| 91 -90Z |00-100-€£09-08V1] 61 -V81 |0O1-2LZ-10T-VEVT]|
| 6T -91L |100-2F2-129-pbV1| ST -V61 [00-0PC-101-VEVT]
| 12 -9€9 |00-T¥2-119-G€VEl 1 -v6I1 |00-0€Z-101-vEFT|
| 02 -9€9 100-0v2-T19-G€¥I| L ~-VSI [00-91C 101-vEVL]
| ! | _ _
| €€ -9€9 |00-012-119-G€v1| & -V8I {00-4IC-101-veEVI]
| 1€ -9€9 |00-T00-T19-G¢bl| v ~-v8I [00-P1C-101-VEVI|
| ¢ -49€9 102-012-909-Gebl| € -v81 [00-€1C 101-FEVT]
| T -4¢9 |01-002-909-G€¥1| T -¥8I1 100-21C~-101-vEPT|
| 11 -9€9 [00-200-909-G€v1| I -¥§1 100-01Z-101-bEpT|
! _ ! _ |
} Ol -9€9 100-T00-909-G€vi| [T v6l [00-200 101-FEVII
| L -80C |0T-002-109-G€¢vi| LZ -v81 [01-¥00-101-v€Pp1|
| 11 -40Z {00-500-109-G€PT| 92 -v81 !01-€00-101-¥EPT|
| 9 -2L9 100-0L2-T1G-GeV1| G1 -v8I [00-COO0-101-VEVTI
| G€ -2.9 _oo 09Z-T116-G€p1] V1 -v81 100 100-101-veEVT]
| _ ! !
| T -2.9 _oo 062-116-6¢€V1 | 02 -gtL | |
| T -925 |00-10Z-L1¢€-G€v1| 8 -899 100-€L2-129-C¢bl|
| ¢ ~-v61 100-01C-S16-FEVL] 6% -2F9 100-2i0 179-CTeb1|
| 8€ -299 [00-00Z-129-pv€¥Il 1 -¥99 |00-002-€76-LZV1]|
I 6 -4959 |00-¥00-129 peEVI| 6 -V99 |00-0€C-CZ6-LChT]
! | _ _ _
| & -4999 |0Z-€00-129-vEbll § V39 100-022-226-L2V1|
| ve -9€9 [(07-200-119-bvevl| ¥ -4 [00-022-126-L2V1]|
| T -90C 100-06Z-109-¥€¥11 1 -41. |101-00C 126-22V1|
| 22 -902 |00-0¥C-109-bvev 1| LI -dIL 100-102 906L-LCVT]
| 81 -90C 102-0€2-109-vEF1| €2 2Jb9 [00-207 €29-LZV11
“ _ —— +- e
| _ , _ |
| "ON "43Y | 3000 LUvd |- R ER I 402 Lyvd |-
_ | B R
10X °d

T
100-062-129-12¥

T T T T 1
a¥9 j00-00Z2-€29-L2v1| €V -3FE 10Z-810-10Z-L2F1] & -2G9 1|
469 |00-600-€29-L2V1| 21 -vIG | I L€ -269 |00-G¥Z-129-12F 1|
469 100-¥00-€29-22v1t GC -3vE 100-910-10Z-L2¥1} 9€ -269 |00-¥vZ-129-12¥1|
969 100-€00-€29-LCh1| 1y -3v€ [00-G10-102-L2%1| G€ -2G9 |{00-€vZ-129-12¥1|
Jb9 “OO|ONN|AN©|NNv~_ Oy -3vE [00-¥10-10Z-LZVT1| VE -2G69 [00-2¥Z-129-12¥%1|

| | | | |
469 |00-920-129-L.2F1| 6€ ~3¥E€ |00-€10-10C-L2F1| T€ -269 100-0vZ2-1Z29-12v1|
459 100-420-129-L2F1| 8¢ -dk€ |00-210-10C-L2¥1| O1 -9G69 [00-9€0-129-12FT1|
g1, |00-ST0-129-L2F1 G€ -3¥E€ |00-110-10Z-22%1} 0Z -2%9 |00-210-129-12¥%1|
249 100-210-129-L2v1| 1€ -3bE 100-600-102-LCF1| L -20v9 [00-0T10-129-12¥%1|
369 100-T10-129-42¥1] ¥Z -3%€ [00-800-102-22p1] SE€ -94€9 |00-v00-T19-12¥1|
| | | | | !
269 (00-800-T29-L2vT| €2 -3v€E {00-L00-102-L2FT1] ¥1 -2%9 |00-LG90-009-1Z¥1}
9€9 |00-T00-TI19-L2FT1| 91 -3F€ 100-900-102-L2¥11 1 -2v9 {00-950-009-12V1|
4€9 |00-027-909-22v1] &1 -3vE |00-S00-102-L2P1] € -41L | |
402 100-1T00-909-22¥1} € -3b€ |00-€00D-T0C-LZVT| 6€ -2L9 | |
q0¢ _OO|ooN|~oo|th~“ ¢ -3t “Om|NOO|MON|>Nv~_ I[Z -2.9 100-200-20G-12¥%1 “
| I |
402 [00-S00-109-L2F1| 1T -3¥€ [00-100-10Z-L2ZF1| BT -2F9 | |
402 100-€00-T09-L2V1| C -90C |0T-pbC-111-L2FP1| 21 -2¥9 | |
902 |00-200-109-.2pv1| ¥Z -VS8T [00-8SZ-100-LCF1] & -39 [00-8T10-129-61V1|
2.9 |00-0C€-T1G6-L2vT| GZ -v81 |00-282-101-L2V11 LT -2¥9 | |
JL9 |00-0T€-116-L2V1] 22 -V8I _oo|cwmn~oﬁnhmv~“ 1T -2¥9 ﬂ “
I | |
-3L9 100-00€-1T1G-L2v1] €2 -¥8T1 |00-¥8C-T101-L2Fv1| ¥ -2%9 |00-L10-129-61VT
3.9 |00-06C-116-L2F1) 0 -vV81 [00-€82C- ﬂo_xnmvﬁ_ 91 -2%9 | |
3.9 100-082-116-L2F1} 82 -v81 |00-2C0-10T~L2v1} OT -2¥9 | |
3L9 100-€L2-T1G-L2v1| 91 -v81 J00-110 101-,2¥V11 € -39 {00-910-129-61V%T|
3.9 100-022-T16-L2vT| 11 -v81 {00-L00-100-42¥1| &1 -2¥9 | |
| | I ! | !
3.9 101-09C-116-L2F1)] 9 -V8I1 |00-900-101-2C¥F1I| 6 |uvo | |
2.9 101-0G2-T16-L2V1] 1€ -2F9 |00-9v0-129-92F1| € -2¥9 |00-G10-129-6101|
2.9 100-022-116-L2¥11 82 -2¥9 [00-vb0O-129-9Z¢1} 8 -QT€ |00-006-2ZI1€-GIFT]
329 100-600-T1G6-LZVI| 92 -2P9 |00-E€V0-129-9ZvI| LI -269 |00-210-129-L0¥%1|
329 100-v00-T11G-22¥T| G2 -2¢9 |00-1v0-129-92v11 91 -269 |00-260-009-L0¥%1}

I | | | | |
JL9 100-€00-116-22F1] ¥Z -2¥9 |00-0F0-129-9CZP11 01 -AT€ |00-900-2T1€-v0¥bT]
L9 |00-200-T1S-22%1] €€ -2¥9 |00-8€0-129-9CF1] €1 -4l€ 100-G00-21€-F0¥1
3L9 100-100-116-22FT| 22 -269 |00-9€0-129-9C¥F1| 22 ~-2¥9 | |
425 |00-V00-LT€-LCZPT] 02 -2G69 |00-SE€E0-129-9Zv1l 61 -2v9 | |
are 100-022-€1€-42¥1| 61 -269 |00-€€0-129-92Vvi| €1 -2¥9 | I

! | I | | |
Gle 100-60Z-€1€-42v1] 8€ -2b9 _QOINocyﬂmo:om P11 9 -2bv9 |00-1€0-129-€0V¥1
(1e 100-902-€1€-L2V1| OV -2G69 [00-v00-129-GCFI] G -ql1€ [0D-€00-CT€E-€0V1|
A1€ 100-G0C-€1€-L2F1} 12 -d1L _QC|_DN|~No|ma PIL vy -2L9 |00-009-T11G-20bT}|
gie |00-v0C-€l€-L2FP1| 6€ -2G99 |00-€00-129-€2v1| L -41L |100-900-906-10V%1
ate |00-00C-€1€-LCVT| PE -219 (00 100 0TS-€ZVI| LI -GT€ |00-G00-221-10F%1]

| f | | ! |
VIG [00-€00-L0€-L2PT| 0€ -49€9 [00-01Z S99-22F1| T1 -49S9 100-900-20V-2¥€T|
V16 |01-200-20€-22V1| & -v¥99 |00 |_cc ¢Z6-12v1L & -g1L |00-100-906-1F€T}
VIG [00-€00-90€-22FT| V1 -269 |00-bSC 129-1CvI| €€ -2L9 [00-€00-T€6-GO€T
Ive 100-100-81¢-L2k1 1 €1 -269 {00 mmN|_oc|_rv~_ 9¢ -19€9 | |
ke 100-120-102-22v11 21 -269 |00 2%Z-1¢29 VIl L€ -4p€ 100-100-1%2-G0€T]

“ 1 } 1 - } |

m _ | | ! |
434 3403 Luvd [ "ON " 448 | 002 L¥vd [ ON 43y 3002 1yvd |

T ] . L
* XAAGNT TVITHARNN FEE

"’



T T i T T 1
| [ 92 -3L9 102-€09-0%1- owm>_ Poo-0L9 | 0¢ -dke 100 CI0-09C €0€EAl 8T -al€ | |
! | 8¢ -alg |U8-20G-0PT-08G8A1 11 ~V99 | It -ak¢ 100 010-092-€0€Al €T -902 | [
| i b -01€ [09-€08-0vZ-0€GAl € -V¥99 | i ¢y 2L9 ! | 61 -40Z | |
| b o1 -vIg | | ¥ -d€9 | |61 Hen | 8 -402 109-108-09Z-10Z4}
| | 12 -3v€ 109-108-001-129A1 T -V¥IG | I ® 1¢9 | | T¥ -2369 | |
| | ! | | | ! ! | !
| | ¢Z -3ve |0P-10S-001-124A1 8 -VIG& | | 01 -¥6l 100 300-09C €0€Al 91 -vV6T | |
| 1 0€ 3.9 105-200-F91-006A] 62 A¥E 100-T10 091-T0FAT 1[G -JV9 [00-500 00Z-€0€A| L -V61 [0Z-108-092-102TA|
| i Zv -ale ! | 6 -vIg | LT -0¢9 | | €7 -9€9 100-£09-092-00CA|
| | TE -dtg |00-C00-€91-00640 8 -3bE |k =269 | [ €2 -269 106-209-092-00ZA]
| e -aL9 | | 12 -af€ [00-010-09F 10FAl 1 4969 100 900 0YZ-00€Al ¥Z -269 | |
! i _ | i ! | | ! |
| I 9¢ dve |0 05-291-006A1 <P -229 | I 62 JF9 |00 P00 09Z-00€A| 2T -9€9 [00-209-09Z-00ZA1
| | 61 -ate | | ¢k 269 | i bl o-AFEC 106-F0Z-192-2452A1 8 -¥8T 109-109-097-002A
I | 21 -ate 100-<00 ¢91-008A1 Gy -4€9 | ;oL -A¥€ 106-708-19C-2¢2A1 ¢ -269 | |
| | T€ -2.9 100-910-09Z-11val 81 -9€0 ! PoEl drEe 104-600-192-252a1 ¥1 -8499 | |
| (1 3.9 | | €1 -49¢9 | £ C - 3bE §00-¥00-192-26TA) T€ -v81 |02-109-092-002A|
| | I f | | I I | _
I | 21 -v99 | I L -9¢9 i [ AVE 106-€00-192-252A] b¥ -2¥9 10¥V-020-¥01-G6TA|
! | 6 -g€9 (00-210-09Z-T1kAl 61 -HVE | PF bt 100-€00-19C-2S92A1 LT -2¥9 |09-100-v91-€1TA|
| 6 -dYE [00-010 09g-T1TPAl 6C -al€ | ] 4be [26-20Z 192 T1GCA| €T -2G9 10G-T00-G9T-TTTAl
| I 08 -2b9 | | v -80¢ | | € -4E9 [08-€00-19Z-0vZA| IT -259 [08-000-G9T-11TAl
| I 9y -4€9 | | 0Z -40T | I ZF -dve 105-208-00G6-11ZA1 8 -269 “om:oo9|v®~|-~>“
| | ! I _ ! | |
| | 61 -4€9 | | 6 -402C | [ 0F -3¥€ [06-€00-19€-112A| 12 -269 [09-000-F9T-TTTA]
| b vl -8¢€9 | | 81 -vel | [ §1 -3¥€ 104-€09-09€-112A1 €€ -259 109-000-€91-TT1FA|
| |8 -9€9 | | €1 -v6l | | 4y -3re 100-€00-192-11ZA| L€ -8€9 100-910-502-9G64|
i I 9y -3re | | 8 Vel 100 S00-091-10¥A 1 GE -2¥9 [09-108-092-11ZA) T1 -¥1G 100-920-102-GG6L|
| [ 02 -3bve | | 92 -269 | bS$Z 0 9€9 100 T08-00Z-11ZA1 ST -912 100-€00-2T-05L¢€ |
| | ! | | ' ! | | !
! | IF -da1e | | € -2¢9 ! i LF -2F9 100-109-092-012A1 €1 -969 [00-600-2L1-LELE]
! | T€ -ale | [ 9t -469 | i ST -0L9 i [ 6¢ -9€9 |00-200-pST-LELE]
| | ¥1 -Q1€ | | 42 -4€9 | {12 -¥1S§ 100-€0Z-19€-10ZA) 9 -8599 [00-202-192-259¢]
9 -v¥99 |06-50Z-19Z-10cm| I1 -Qig | [ €1 -a0¢ | | 9¢ -2.9 106-208-09€-102A1 62 -v81 100-€£00-v0€-T129¢€|
v -825 [00-100-00€-666A1 ST -902 | | Z€ -v81 | | 2 -¥99 106-S02-19Z-10ZA1 81 -269 100-022-192-¥19¢|
| | | | | | | I | |
8 -d4IL {00-410-061-9€6A] 1Z -80T | | 6 -¥81 100-900-0901-10FAl F -V1$ [00-60Z2-19Z-t0CA} 91 -91L 101-100-20L-096¢€]
€1 -41L 102-206-156-026A 01 -490T | | 6 -269 |00-500-091-10¥A| 82 -3b€ [00-€0Z-192-102A1 9% -2¥9 100-TT1€-TOE-905¢€]
21 -91L |02-10€-156-026A) L1 -V6I | | 9 -39 ]00-¥00-091-10kAI € -2L9 i | S¥ -3¥9 |00-692-10€-906¢|
11 -41L |0P-102-165-026A1 6 -VoI | | 2€ -2G69 |00-€00-091-10kAl € -4€9 |06-20C-192-102A] €% -279 [00-L9Z-T0€-905¢]
01 -41L |00-108-056-026A1 9 -V61 | ﬂ 6C -4¢9 _oo-woo-oouumom>“ § -VIS ﬂom-v00|~omuﬁow>“ vy -0¥9 “ooumomuﬁomloomm“
| | |
€ -425 |08-180-000-688A1 €1 -v8I 100-800-09Z 1TFA| 6 -3L9 | f 0z dI€ 109-100-192-102A1 I¥ -2V9 |00-¥92-10€-906¢€]
Z -4926 108-180-0vZ-888A1 G2 -069 | | 2 -v¥99 |00 210-09Z-50€A| L1 -3be | | OF -2¥9 100-€92-10€-906¢€|
L -Q1€ |00-000-00v-€9LA| ¥CT -8€9 | | L€ -2L9 | [ 21 -v61 |00-908-09Z-10ZA) 6€ -2¥9 100-292-10€-90G¢€]|
0Z -V1$ {00-080-0F1-S0LA} V1 -80T | [ ov -ale | [ 21 -V81 [04-€08-09Z-102A1 L€ -2¥9 {00-092-10€-906¢|
61 -¥1G [00-0€0-0F1-F0LA]l O1 -V¥81 [00-900-092-11vA| 81 -al€ 100-800-092-G0€Al IV 3.9 | i 6 -49TL 100-01C-T€6-0€12]
| | | | | | I | | |
Z¢ -3VE 100-620-0F1-v0LAl OT -269 [00-600-09Z-11bAf L -VIG |00-210-09Z-F0€Al 8% -IF9 |00-€08-092-10ZA1 9 -41L |00-T100-T€6-0€T1C|
7 -QGI1€ 100-2Z0-0F1-v0LAY L -269 |00-¥00-092-11vAl 9 -VIG |00-010-092-V0EA] L1 -4€9 | | ¥y -3¥E |00-200-102-21971|
L1 -¥IG [09-0€9-011-009A1 G€ -2¥9 100-¥00-092-10FA1 9¢ -2V9 |00-800-09¢- vom>_ 2l -9€9 100-208-092-102A1 V1 -2L9 [00-€00-v15-0091|
81 -VIG [08-029-011-009A1 62 -249 (00-910-091-10¥A| OF -V99 _ by -1€9 | | €1 -3.9 |00-200-¥15-009T1
L€ -d1€ [08-208-0F1-08GA1 91 -39 100-210-091-10%A ¥ -V99 [00-210-09C- mom>_ 9 -4€9 109-108-09Z-102A1 8€ -2L9 |00-100-¥1G-0091|
} f f } —— — — f f ]
I ! I | | | I | | |
ON "d43Y 3000 ldvd "ON “43Y 1400 1yvd ‘ON 43y | Ja070 Lyvd [ "ON “d434 | 1000 Lyvd [ "ON “d438 | 3002 L¥vd |
_ _ _ L __ I m __ __
¢0x °d *x % XAaut  TYITHINAN wxE



-

r T T T o
I L -v99 | [ S N U B ASSY ¥ LoTTd TdwWv1 1 L -80T | dH0D d3AND“¥3IAGD | ¥ -VIG | 0S XTIW/1709 |
by -v99 | Ll =299 AdN Flo-vel | I8t -2L9 | !
I 2 -vis | L4 -0L9 TdROD rexoyxee/sann | S -vel [ dWOD 3dId TIVLIHIA0) | 1 -VvIG | !
| 0¢ -3pE | Z1'W/7LnN | 2 Viy H4/4vay 37XV aNTSnOoH ¢ -d0c¢ HU 341S°43A0D | 8C -dve | 0¢ XxZTW/L1049 |
|9 -vIs | |1 VIG N/70vdd a1av ' oNisaon | 81 -490c | H1 301S 43400 | € -2L9 | I
| 11 -3ve | 01 'W/inN | &1 -¥8l YI494908/40°AS0H | € -v6T | dW0D UIT44NKW YIA0D | € -4€9 | GZ XZIW/1109 |
| 2% -2L9 | I vl ~-v8lI yaadng/atason €€ -3ve | LNIOr "43A0D | 2€ -d9€9 | 8E€X0IW/ L1049 |
| L€ -3L9 | | LT -v¥%1 1394900/49 4500 | v -9€9 | [ vis | Sk X0TwW/l1709 |
| 16 -3%9 | I 92 -v§l yagany /viason |y -vel | 43400 | 07 -aie | 91 X0TW/l1704 |
| 9¢ -2¥9 | I =299 Ngon } L -ver | yALYM A0 | €2 -807 | 91 X80KW/L1049 |
| 61 -9€9 | [ €€ -dI¢€ LAvis "43aton + 62 -v8D | 96/d11) | L1 -3rE | |
| 6 -8€9 | | 42 -dl¢ HaA31°49a700 1 81 -v8t | ASSY 41V ¥ANVITD | TT -v6l | 09 X8 W/1108 |
| oy -a1e | [ 81 -2b9 | 8¢ -v81 | 8V/dWV1D | Z1 -¥81 | GE X8 W/l709 |
| 81 -a1e | [ ¢l -Jv9y [ L1 -v8t | Pr/dWY10 | TV -2L9 | |
| o1 -vel | 8 "W/ION | & b9 Hiaton | 91 -v¥8T | GE/dWVTD | 8V -2V9 | 0t X8 W/l1049 |
b Lz =289 | [T -g1L | WATTTIVEL " HOLIH L TT -vel | Z€/dWYTD | 9€ -3L9 | G X8 W/1109 |
I ¥ -389 | | ¥ 459 | DION/FYIM SSINUVH | €1 -4969 | SSINYVH NIVHW'dWY1D | LT -4€9 | |
| 61 -999 | 9 "W/LON |1 499 | GON TYIM SSANYVH |l -8s9 | 0GT/SSANYVH "dWVTD | 21 -4€9 | 0Z X8 W/1109 |
b 62 -2¥9 | b 'W/LON | 6 -469 | CION TUIM'SSaNdvi | O -459 | I vy -4€9 | |
I 62 -9¢€9 | 8 W /LON | FE -3¥V9 | HLYVI "SSINUVH | 61 -a1¢ | SSANUVH 'dWVID | 9 -d4€9 | |
I vy -2L9 | ¥207 ANI17T dOL°LON | €€ -2P9 dRVT) “SSaNyvi { 0¥ -269 | dWHV1D | 82 -ate | !
| €1 -269 | ONIYLON | & -499  |ASSY 110N SSINUVE | 0¥ -2L9 | ANIT AT'NIVHD | 6T -g0T | |
b L2 -3L9 | 91/1301°LNN | 2¢ -2¥9 | SSANHYH | 9 -2L9 |dWOD 8FPI/NJDHHI'NIVHD | § -402 | 91 X8 W/i109 |
[ Lt -ate | SW/QVAYUHL HU'LAN | ST -2L9 | £V AITANYH | L -0L9 | HY ADIAHD "NIVHO | TP -269 | !
| G¢€ -399 | | v -¥81 | CoNvdtauvny f Z -dbe | NOISSTHSNVYL'dSVD | 91 -v6l | !
[ 9y -2¥9 | ION | 0€ -269 | LAWWOYy | T -3pe | NOISSIKW-L 4°3SVD | L -¥61 | 1 X8 W/L709 |
| 9€ Q1€ | 49W-4/3SVIUDFATJJIN | 9C -a1¢ | d1un L v -4925 | JATYA FYIL'dVD | Gp -d¥E | |
i L -Qq1€ | 8/1 /3SV3YD'ATddIN | 61 -402 | LHOI1 3771089 | L€ -8€9 | 0E/110°dvVd | ZF -3pE | |
bl vel | 437440K | TT -d0c ! 11189 | 6 -d26 | PIW/ANYI9°dYD | 8T -3re | !
| 8¢ -289 | ASSY 0334S ¥3LAW | b1 -vIG | S§G/123HMHVED | 20 -vIG | |0l -3re | 91x9 W/1108 |
boeb -3re | OLd 1VLIIK | 82 -2V9 | SNIT'LYNSVY | 4T ~3FE i CIW/¥NYVI8°dVD | G€ -2V9 | !
| 60 -3aye | LNdNT TVLAK | 1€ -2v9 | ASvd LINSYD | vE -d€9 | (8W)dvd | 82 -9€9 | P1X9 W/L11708 |
| 6€ -3P€ | HY ASYI-4410°VLIH | 1P -DV9 | | ¢ -v81 | dvd) | €7 -49£9 | 0¢ X9 K/l108 |
| 8¢ -av€ | HT 3SVI-441Q°TVLAK | LT -DP9 | | 6€ -269 | 43L3W°379VD | €2 -269 | ST X9 W/L1709 |
| 62 -v81 | ONTTANVH YNUVH | 1T -D¥9 | I 1€ -3are | 8rXvEXsz/Hsng | ¥z -369 | |
| L1t -2L9 | dWO02D H1 d0L°ANET | P -2V9 | | 62 -2¥9 | motaZ1/810d | ¢ -9¢€9 | 0Z X9 W/l108 |
| 8% -3L9 | dWOD (HY) dOL'XNET | »Z -v81 | LINsvy | <2 -2v9 | | 8 -v81 | 91 X9 W/1104 |
' 1 -39 |dW0) 4IN0TTANIT | BT -41L | ISVIHDNYY | 61 -2b9 | | ¢ -32%89 | |
b9 -4¢9 | A191SNA " ANTT | 0T 412 | ve/asnd | €1 -0F9 | | ¥1 -459 | I
| ¥T -2¥9 |ASSY o1 | 12 -412 | sr/3asnd {9 -2¥9 | ME AZl/97n9 | Tg -v81 | Z1 X9 W/Ll108 |
| 9¢ -269 | HOLIMS ‘43437 | 8 -89 ! verasnd | 81 -g91L | GZ/SC Acl/8709 | 12 -v81 | INIM 1709 |
| P1 -269 | 4gadt | Lt -aiL | TINNAYS | 61 -91L | Moz aci/anng | 6 -v99 | ps1/L3s L1109 |
| 6€ -2b9 | | ze -2L9 | Layovug xynd | ov -4€9 | ASSY ¥3HLvada | v -2FP9 | (S) SWas‘1104 |
| 92 -2¥9 | | €2 -2L9 | AHO4 | €2 -al€ | ASSY INIX¥VdL "3AVHE | ¥ -40C | FONTHLT09 |
| €2 -2%9 | | 02 -269 | LIND 43NSV | €€ -8€9 | dWOD LvaS laxovud | Z1 -40Z | 1109 |
| &1 -2¥9 | | ¢ -d€9 | ¥yaL1114 | 2 -2L9  |dKOD ANDT LaNovHEg | L1 -VIG | 90€9/dY " ONIY¥VAL |
| 6 -3¥9 | b2 -9€9  |dWod HY'¥W3aN3d | LT -3¥E€ | dWOD HH dZ°'L3Xdvyd | 81 -vIS | 8079/44 "oNT1UvVIL |
2 -3v9 | sNga1 | 1 -49€9 | H1 43aN34 | 92 -3¥€ | dWOD HT d2°LANIVHE | 2T -269 | HANSYT14°3sve |
| S¥ -2¥9 |dHOD avil | €z -v81 | INAWETE | L -499 | asnda'xo8 | 11 -959 | 0GZ/3¥1M aNYYE |
| LE -2¥V9 |ASSY AYOMdWVT | 1 -829 | g81-9M 1334 " WNUd | ST -afg | NOLlOg | 8¢ -3V9 | IATVE |
| ¥I -2%9 | ASSY 2 L071d°'dWV1 | G€ -8€9 | 1 -4q0z2 | dW0D L3INNOZ | 9T -d1. | 1001 °9ve |
| 8 -2¥9 | ASSY @ LOT1d 'dW¥1 | & -402 | yaggny/Noiusna | 9 -v99 | GGXZIW/L1108 | 02T -v8l | ASSY d144va |
| 12 -2%9 | ASSY 1071d"dWv1 | 11 -v81 | YOLVIAVE"NOIHSND | 2 -v99 | GG XZIW/Ll708 | S¢€ -a1e | INEAYVD "WYY |
| 1 ! L | J L i
v T 1 T ¥ T 1 1 1
| I | [ ! | I | |
"ON "43Y NOILd1¥253d TON 438 NOTLd1¥DS3Q | "ON 43y | NO1Ld1¥2S3d | "ON 43y | NO1Ld1HIS3d |

_ _ _ __ | __ !

106 °d =X+ XIANT TV 1 L39VHATY xE %



{ T T T v T T 1
I [ 21 -¥99 | 9 -v81 | L3S ONTUdS | 0€ -v81 | dHOJ TVES'3LVId |
| | & -4¢9 | ZIW/1d YIHSYM | G -GT€ |aAvid ONINUVJONIHdS | LI -402 | IONIH 3LV |
| 8 -dl¢ H1'3d0A | 6 -3F€ | OYTW/Td YAHSYM | vZ -al€ | ONIY¥dS | ¥1 -2L9 | |
| 6 -0l¢ HY 3NOA | 1% -a1€ | | €1 -q1L | TZX6T1/4ANNVAS | €1 -2L9 | |
| o -491L 6TXL1/13%00S "HONIYM | 1T -al€ | | 21 -91. | LIXET/YANNYIS | 92 -9€9 | qLY1d |
| € -459 6 ON SSINYYH 3¥Im | 9 -vei | 80W/1d YaHsym | 11 -41. | PIXZT/4INNVLS | &1 -vIG | €21/3d1d |
| ¢ -1899 8 ON SSIN¥YH 3¥Im | 05 -2¥9 | | o1 -41L | 0TX8 /¥ANNVAS | € -¥81 | TANIA'3d1d |
| 8 -v99 L3S 133HM Y LHDI3AM | 9V -4€9 | b9 -81L | LT1/X09 "4INNVAS | &1 -vel | |
| T -v¥99 L4S 13dum "4 °LHOIIM | 61 -9€9 | I 0Z -2v9 | | ¢ -véer | 11Vl 3d1d |
1 6 -v99 AINVIVE " LHOI3AM | PT -9€9 | | L -2v9 | L3INI0s | ¢ -3ve | 0ZZX8/NI1d |
| 9%y -3r¢e gH/43HSym | 8 -d€9 | | 1y -3ave | g ISYI-441Q°HINS | vE -3ve | ZIZX8/NId |
| 9 -40¢ ZXPTXG1/43Hsvm | 0T -3ve | | oy -3ve | vV ISYI-441Q°WIHS | 8€ -219 | VBEXZT/NIL |
| vZ -3be 91/1vaAS " ¥AHSYM | 1€ -alg | I €1 -vIG6 | 133HM“LAVHS | ¥ -41L | PIZX6T/NId |
| ¢¢ -v8l vas yaHsvm | vl -ate | { ve -a1e | ININUVd 'LIVHS | PE -2L9 | €9X9T1/N1d |
| 9T -219 | 62 -80Z | | T -a1€ | AAVHE " LAVHS | 6T -2L19 | PYX9T/NId |
1 ¥ -23.9 | 12 -40Z | | 21 -2L9 | FTIHIVHS | 01 -3L9 | ZEXOT/NI1d |
f 1T -v99 | o1t -g0z | | 12 -9¢€9 | v'ilvas | €1 -ate | g4 940A°'NId |
] € -¥99 | L1 -v6l | | 0Z -9€9 {ASSY Lvas { o1 -qte | ¥ ANOANId |
| v -8¢€9 | 6 -v6T | | ¢ -d0C | (s12x02x0¢€)/1vds | 02 -2L9 | ANIT dOL'NId |
| 22 -vli§ | €1 -v81 | 8 W/71d HaHSYM | € -490C | (0LT1XG1X0€)/1vas | ol -vIG | |
| 8 -VIS | €2 -39 | | vy -3ve | INTH I¥3AS | Tz 3re | 91X8 /9 1S'NId |
| 62 -3¥¢ ZIW/dS ¥3HSvm | vZ -9€9 | | 91 -vI¢ 1G6°11088¥410/110 ' 1vdAS | 22 -3ve | vP1X8 /9 LS'NId |
| 6 -VIG { v1 -g0z | | 6 -412 | ASSY daArdaAmayds | Le -dI€ | 8ZX8 OINIU4S'NId |
| 8 -3re [ 01 -v81 | 9 W/1d daHsvm | 91 -902 | 9IX9N/MAY¥IS | 92 -IL9 | ZEXG ONI¥AS'NId |
| 12 -da1¢ OTH/dS ¥3HSYM | 01 -269 | S W/T1d HaHSYM | vy -2Vv9 | PXPW/M3UDS | 8€ -qaT€ | 8ZXS INIYAS'NId |
| Zv -269 [ L -39 | v W/1d 4IHSVA | €% -9€9 | 0ZXYW/m3¥2S | 0¢ -2L9 | GZX0'V/L1TdS'NId |
| 6% -4¢€9 80W/dS ¥IHSYAM | Z1 -269 | I 61 -269 | GIXG W/m3yds | ¢v -a1¢e | |
I €v -2L9 [ 91 -2%9 | | 11 -269 | 8 XSG W/M3¥ds | T¢ -ale | 0ZX0 €/L1T4S'NI1d |
| 81 -8¢€9 [ ot -2¥9 | | 8 -289 | 8 X¥V W/4343S | 11 -2L9 | |
| €1 -49¢€9 | € ¥9 | | Tz -269 | 9 X¥V W/m3¥ds | 9¢ -3ve | 0ZX6°Z/LE1dS‘NId |
| L -8¢€9 I 0g -4€9 | dInSvym | €€ -269 | 9 XE W/m3YIS | ST -aie¢ | |
| 61 -3r¢E | 8 JL9 | dWDD T1 314I0ngNUNL | LZ -2¥9  [9TXL OXVH/SN1d 43Y¥IS | 21 -are | 0ZX0°C/LI7dS'NId

| 62 -@l¢ | 61 -39 [dHOD a1¥andaNynL | ve -3.9 | I 6€ -4€9 | 13S LVAS'NId |
| v2 -480¢ | € 4zs | 81-8 /34anL | L€ -39 | nayds [ € -41L | |
| 0 -490¢ | ¢ 476 | 81-8 db/3¥1L | 6%V ~2v9 | 1144v4° 4949404 | 6€ -3.9 | |
| 6 -80¢ | & 369 | HILUVLS“HOLIMS | 0€ -d1€ | 9NINIVd a0y | 12 -3L9 | ANTT NI |
| 81 -ve6l | 82 -269 | ALIAVS HOLIMS | 2T -2L9 | HT L417°a0Y | & -912 | |
| €1 -vel | 61 -269 | ININYYd "HOLIAS | 82 -219 | L411'aoy | €« 2.9 | |
| 8 -ve6lI 8 W/dS HaHSva | I€ -269 | ASSY HAAAT'HOLIMS | 91 -qQi€ | IAved aoy | 9¢ -9€9 | |
| 92 -269 j 91 -389 | AZXHOLImS | 6€ -QT€ | lsnrav'aoy | Le dve | YIVH NI |
| € -269 | 81 -2469 [ASSY NYOH'HIOLIMS | €2 -d1€ | aoy | ¢ -diL | ASSY NId

| 91 -499 [ v1 -3ve | G¥ XZIW/anLs | 02 -¥1§ | J 08/dYNS'ONIW | ¥ -ale | 9¢X8 NId |
| 6T -4¢9 L -3ve | [ 61 -VIG | J 0E/dYNS'ONIY | 9 are | Hy 3Avag - 1vaad

| €1 -480¢ [ 9 -3re | GZ XZIW/anls | <€ -3ave | ) ST/MYNSONIY | ¢ ate | HT 33v¥d°1vaad |
| 2¢€ -V8I |€1 -3ve | GG X0IW/anis | ¢ -ale | D TT/JYNSONIY | 61 -v81 | LSNA“NVd |
| 6 -vV8I 9 W/dS ¥danusvm | Z1 -3re | 0y XOIfW/anls | ¢v -2%9 | Wid | 8¢ -g€9 | 4399NY/9N1AIVd |
| 6 -399 S W/dS ¥3Hsvm | & awe | G¢ X0TW/anis | 91 -4€9 | WYy 1S3y | € vIiG | 31XV UYIUONINDVA |
1 9 -269 | ¥ -3ve | 0€ X0IW/anls | OF -2v9 1dWOD 401237434 | ¢ Jv€ | NOISSIW-L1 ¥ ONINOVdL |
| 0€ -2¥9 v W/dS ddnsvm | L2 -4€9 | dWVT ON'AVLS | T -v¥81 | ASSY doLviavy |} 91 dF¥E€ | TVLIIN LNANT ININDVd |
] 2¢¢€ -289 € W/dS dausva | 11 -9€9 | HY HAANIJ'AVLIS | & ~-v¥81 | NY4d“HDLO3LONd | VE -269 | ININDVA |
| 1€ -2L9 | o1 -d4€9 | HT Y3aNT4°AVLS | 1T -VIG | (p/1) NIVH@'ON1d | ST g1l | 33110 |
| 62 -269 9TH/Td 4IHSVmM | €V -2Vv9 | AVLS | €2 -3ve | NIVEG'9n1d | 6 L9 I
| & -229 TIW/1d daHSva | 1€ -49€9 | 601J0H/ONIY¥dS | 8 -41L | 0G19/54311d4 | 01 -v99 | CI'H/LON |
“ e et “ : - — “ |
_ _ | ! _ _ | _
“ "ON 43 NO1ld1d2S3d [ "ON " dd | NO1L1d1¥3S30 | "ON 439 | NOTLdIHISHA | ToN 43Y NOTLJdTYISAQ |
. _ _ _ _ _ m R o !

COA d 44 X3AN1 T¥I1L39YHATV rx











